

SLP(C)... 8512-8513 OF 2001

ITEM No.7

Court No. 5

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil).....CC 8512-8513/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 11/12/2000 & 3/4/2001in CRP
1345/00 & RA 104/01 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

P. KIRAN KUMAR

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

A.S. KHADAR & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With I.A.1-2 c/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 29/11/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.N. KHARE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. SR Bhat, Adv.
Ms. Lalit Mohini Bhat, Adv
Mr. Naveen R Nath, Adv.
Ms. Hetu Arora, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Pawan K Bahl, Adv.
Mr. M.M. Kashyap, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
Issue notice on application for condonation of
delay, special leave petition as well as on prayer for
interim relief, returnable at an early date.

Notice on behalf of respondent No. 1 has been
accepted by Mr. MM Kashyap. He prays for and is allowed
four weeks' time to file counter affidavit.

In the meanwhile further proceedings before the
Tribunal shall remain stayed.

.SP1

(Alka Dudeja)
Court Master

(S. Krishnan)
Court Master